
BIDDERS TABULATION
PROJECT: Chesterfield Road 14

BID DATE:  June 10, 2014

REF. ITEM UNIT ESTIMATED UNIT ESTIMATED

NO. NO. QUANTITY UNITS DESCRIPTION PRICE COST PRICE COST

1 Special 1,226 C.Y. Aggregate Base for Road, T=3"…………………………………………………… 50.00$        61,300.00$                  35.00$        42,910.00$             

2 Special 15,695 S.Y. Full Depth Reclamation…………………………………………………………..… 1.50$          23,542.50$                  3.60$          56,502.00$             

3 Special 251 TON Portland Cement @ 32 Lbs/SY…………………………………………………… 120.00$      30,120.00$                  128.00$      32,128.00$             

4 408 5,493 GAL. Prime Coat @ 0.35 Gal./S.Y. …………………………………………………… 2.10$          11,535.30$                  2.10$          11,535.30$             

5 408 118 TON Choke Aggregate…………………………………………………………………… 27.00$        3,186.00$                    25.00$        2,950.00$               

6 409 7,848 GAL. Bituminous Material: HF RS2 @ 0.50 Gal./S.Y.………………………………… 2.30$          18,050.40$                  2.10$          16,480.80$             

7 409 5,494 GAL. Bituminous Material: HF RS2 @ 0.35 Gal./S.Y………………………………… 2.30$          12,636.20$                  2.10$          11,537.40$             

8 409 236 C.Y. Cover Aggregate, No. 6 @ 30 Lbs./S.Y.………………………………………… 29.00$        6,844.00$                    25.00$        5,900.00$               

9 409 157 C.Y. Cover Aggregate, No. 8 @ 20 Lbs./S.Y.………………………………………… 27.00$        4,239.00$                    25.00$        3,925.00$               

10 Special 1,884 GAL. Bituminous Fog Seal Material…………………………………………………… 2.25$          4,239.00$                    2.10$          3,956.40$               

11 617 175 C.Y. Reconditioning Shoulders………………………………………………………… 45.00$        7,875.00$                    56.00$        9,800.00$               

12 103 1 Lump Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond……… 2,295.00$   2,295.00$                    2,600.00$   2,600.00$               

13 614 1 Lump Maintaining Traffic...................................................………………….……… 4,000.00$   4,000.00$                    7,500.00$   7,500.00$               

14 623 1 Lump Construction Layout Stakes……………………………………………………… 3,000.00$   3,000.00$                    1,500.00$   1,500.00$               

15 Special 1028 S.Y. Full Depth Reclamation…………………………………………………………… 2.00$          2,056.00$                    3.60$          3,700.80$               

16 Special 24 TON Portland Cement @ 45 Lbs/SY…………………………………………………… 120.00$      2,880.00$                    128.00$      3,072.00$               

17 408 360 GAL. Prime Coat @ 0.35 Gal./S.Y. …………………………………………………… 2.20$          792.00$                       2.10$          756.00$                  

18 408 8 TON Choke Aggregate…………………………………………………………………… 28.00$        224.00$                       25.00$        200.00$                  

19 409 514 GAL. Bituminous Material: HF RS2 @ 0.50 Gal./S.Y.………………………………… 2.40$          1,233.60$                    2.10$          1,079.40$               

20 409 360 GAL. Bituminous Material: HF RS2 @ 0.35 Gal./S.Y………………………………… 2.40$          864.00$                       2.10$          756.00$                  

21 409 16 TON Cover Aggregate, No. 6 @ 30 Lbs./S.Y.………………………………………… 30.00$        480.00$                       25.00$        400.00$                  

22 409 11 TON Cover Aggregate, No. 8 @ 20 Lbs./S.Y.………………………………………… 28.00$        308.00$                       25.00$        275.00$                  

23 Special 124 GAL. Bituminous Fog Seal Material…………………………………………………… 2.30$          285.20$                       2.10$          260.40$                  

TOTAL BID............................................................................................................... 201,985.20$             219,724.50$        

% Difference From Engineer's Estimate:

OFFICE OF THE FULTON COUNTY ENGINEER

County Engineer                                                                          Chief Deputy Engineer
Frank T. Onweller, P.E., P.S.,                                                          Rod Creager, P.E., P.S.,

ENGINEER'S Tenmile Creek Excavating 

9120 Co.  Rd. 14
Wauseon, OH  43567-9669   

Telephone: 419-335-3816     Fax: 419-335-1091

8.8%
Tenmile Creek Excavating 

8.8%
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